
The Election to the College Students' Union and Delhi University Sudents' Union will be held on 
Thursday, the 22nd September, 2023 between 3.00 and 7.30 p.m. 

Nominations on the prescribed forms (available in the office @ Rs 500) for the following office bearers of 
the students' union are invited from the students. 

"A" 

1 

2 

"B" Two Central Councillors to D.U.S.U. 

3 
4. 
5. 

Nomination form duly proposing and seconding a candidate, shall be received in the office between 5.00 
& 7.00 p.m. The following schedule will be observed for the Elections: 

6. 

1. 

3. 

4 

5. 

6 

P.G.D.A.V. COLLEGE (EVE), NEW DELHI 
ELECTION NOTICE 

PRESIDENT 
SECRETARY 

(1) 

(i) 

Last date of receipt of 
Nomination Forms. 

OFFICE BEARERS 

Scrutiny of nomination forms 
Publication of rejected candidates 
Last date of withdrawal 

Date of Election 
Publication of final list 

2 

4 

VICE-PRESIDENT 
JOINT-SECRETARY 

14.09.2023 upto 

14.09.2023 from 5.00 p.m. 
14.09.2023 8.00 p.m. 
15.09.2023 upto 
15.09.2023 
22.09.2023 

5.00 p.m. 

Counting of votes for the College Students' Union will start inmediately after the polling s over. 

Date: 12.09.2023 

7.00 p.m. 
7.30 p.m. 

Students between the ages of 17 and 25 years as on 16th August of the year of election may contest 
elections. 

3.00 p.m. to 07.30 p.m. 

The candidate should in no event have any academic arrears in the year of contesting the election. 
Any pending paper (s) will be construed as academic arrear(s). He should have passed all the papers 
that he/she appeared in. 

The candidate should have attained the minimum percentage of attendance as prescribed by the 
University or 75% attendance, whichever is higher. 

The candidate shall have one opportunity to contest for the post of office-bearer, and two 
opportunities to contest for the post of an executive member. No candidate can contest 
simultaneously for nmore than one post. 

The Candidates are required to submit the following documents alongwith their Application Forms: 

Copies of the 10th & 12th Class, 1 year & 2nd year Class Mark Sheets (as the case may be) 
and 

The candidate should not have a previous eriminal record, that is to say, he should not have been 
tried and/or convicted of any criminal offence or misdemeanor. The candidate shall also not have 
been subjected to any disciplinary action by the University/College authorities. 

Copies of the College ldentity Cards and latest fee receipt. 

Only Students of li and IIl year classes are eligible to contest for the office of President, Vice-President, 
Secretary or Joint-Secretary. 

Adviser 

Only those students who have paid their fees upto Wednesday, the 14th September, 2023 
are eligible to cast their votes. 

Students' Union 

Candidates are requested to bring their Identity Cards and of the proposer as well as seconder while 
submitting their nomination forms. 

Prin
ipal 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

