P.G.D.A.V. COLLEGE (EVE), NEW DELHI ELECTION NOTICE

The Election to the College Students' Union and Delhi University Students' Union will be held on Thursday, the 22nd September, 2023 between 3.00 and 7.30 p.m.

Nominations on the prescribed forms (available in the office @ Rs500) for the following office bearers of the students' union are invited from the students.

"A"		OFFICE BEARERS				
	1	PRESIDENT	2	VICE-PRESIDENT		
	3	SECRETARY	4	JOINT-SECRETARY		

[&]quot;B" Two Central Councillors to D.U.S.U.

Nomination form duly proposing and seconding a candidate, shall be received in the office between 5.00 & 7.00 p.m. The following schedule will be observed for the Elections:

1.	Last date of receipt of	14.09.2023	upto	5.00 p.m.
	Nomination Forms.			
2.	Scrutiny of nomination forms	14.09.2023	from	5.00 p.m.
3.	Publication of rejected candidates	14.09.2023		8.00 p.m.
4.	Last date of withdrawal	15.09.2023	upto	7.00 p.m.
5.	Publication of final list	15.09.2023		7.30 p.m.
6.	Date of Election	22.09.2023		3.00 p.m. to 07.30 p.m.

Counting of votes for the College Students' Union will start immediately after the polling is over.

- 1. Students between the ages of 17 and 25 years as on 16th August of the year of election may contest elections.
- 2. The candidate should in no event have any academic arrears in the year of contesting the election. Any pending paper (s) will be construed as academic arrear(s). He should have passed all the papers that he/she appeared in.
- 3. The candidate should have attained the minimum percentage of attendance as prescribed by the University or 75% attendance, whichever is higher.
- 4. The candidate shall have one opportunity to contest for the post of office-bearer, and two opportunities to contest for the post of an executive member. No candidate can contest simultaneously for more than one post.
- 5. The candidate should not have a previous criminal record, that is to say, he should not have been tried and/or convicted of any criminal offence or misdemeanor. The candidate shall also not have been subjected to any disciplinary action by the University/College authorities.
- 6. The Candidates are required to submit the following documents alongwith their Application Forms:
 - (i) Copies of the 10th & 12th Class, 1st year & 2nd year Class Mark Sheets (as the case may be) and
 - (ii) Copies of the College Identity Cards and latest fee receipt.

Date: 12.09.2023

Only Students of II and III year classes are eligible to contest for the office of President, Vice-President, Secretary or Joint-Secretary.

Only those students who have paid their fees upto Wednesday, the 14th September, 2023 are eligible to cast their votes.

Candidates are requested to bring their Identity Cards and of the proposer as well as seconder while submitting their nomination forms.

Adviser Students' Union Principal